



PHILIPPINE NUCLEAR RESEARCH INSTITU

16 September 2021

RPSS Operational Guidelines for Customers Advisory No. 8

To our valued RPSS customers, in line with the RPSS Operational Guidelines 1-7 found on https://services.pnri.dost.gov.ph/portal/Appoint, please find below additional guidelines for the operational schedule of the RPSS frontline services at the interim PNRI One-Stop Shop (iPOSSH), and RPSS fieldwork services following the COVID-19 Alert Level System as implemented by the IATF.

A. iPOSSH Operational Schedule

a.	Alert Level 1-3:	9:00 AM – 4:00 PM
b.	Alert Level 4:	9:00 AM – 3:00 PM
C.	Alert Level 5:	9:00 AM – 12:00 PM

B. Fieldwork Service Operations

The fieldwork services offered by the RPSS shall only be rendered during Alert Level 4 or below at the location of the facility. The fieldwork services shall follow the safety guidelines as stipulated in RPSS Customer Advisory No. 7 and shall be rendered following the schedule set by the RPSS Fieldwork Teams.

We apologize for the inconvenience/s this may bring upon your company. For any concerns or queries, you may email us at rps@pnri.dost.gov.ph. You may also contact us at the following phone numbers: 09336079294; 09270660751 or at 89296011 to 19 local 246/262. You may also reach us through Facebook Messenger at DOST-PNRI Radiation Protection Services. Thank you for your understanding and cooperation during this nationwide public health crisis.

KRISTINE MARIE ROMALLOSA Head, Radiation Protection Services Section

PRECIOSA C ZON B. PABROA, Ph.D. Chief, Nuclear Services Division